

FY 2019 CoC Competition: Project Rankings
Cambridge CoC

Project Name	Project Type	Score	Rank	Budget	Reallocation	Cumulative Total	
Heading Home: Cambridge Stepping Stone PSH	PH - PSH	83	1	\$487,315		\$487,315	
HomeStart: Going Home PSH	PH - PSH	83	2	\$603,712		\$1,091,027	
Heading Home: Cambridge Homeless to Housing PSH	PH - PSH	81	3	\$326,129		\$1,417,156	
Heading Home: Solid Ground PSH	PH - PSH	80	4	\$100,589		\$1,517,745	
HomeStart: Key PSH	PH - PSH	77	5	\$923,777		\$2,441,522	
Transition House: T-House PSH Consolidated	PH - PSH	69	6	\$280,043		\$2,721,565	
Baycove: Bridge PSH	PH - PSH	67	7	\$106,157		\$2,827,722	
PRA: YMCA SRO Project	PH - PSH	65	8	\$160,817	\$150,000	\$2,988,539	
TRA Consolidated	PH - PSH	61	9	\$251,049		\$3,239,588	
AAC: Supportive Housing Ending Homelessness	PH - PSH	57	10	\$121,314		\$3,360,902	
Cambridge Coordinated Intake Consolidated	Coord. Entry	71*	11	\$477,575		\$3,838,477	
Cambridge Dedicated HMIS Consolidated	HMIS	71*	12	\$35,000		\$3,873,477	
CCAN Expansion (staffing for SRO waitlist)	Coord. Entry		13	\$37,500		\$3,910,977	
HomeStart: Going Home PSH Expansion	PH - PSH		14	\$76,756		\$3,987,733	
Heading Home: Stepping Stone PSH Expansion	PH - PSH		15	\$76,756		\$4,064,489	
AAC: Youth Rapid Rehousing Project	PH - RRH	71*	16	\$137,045		\$4,201,534	
Transition House: Collaborative Rapid Rehousing Project	PH - RRH	71*	17	\$111,029		\$4,312,563	
Just-A-Start: Rapid Rehousing Project	PH - RRH	53	18	\$300,448		\$4,613,011	
DV BONUS: Transition House RRH	PH - RRH		19	\$179,600		\$4,792,611	
BONUS: CASPAR Scattered Site PSH	PH - PSH		20	\$187,588		\$4,980,199	
FY 2019 CoC Planning Grant (not ranked)	Planning			\$137,160			
TOTAL REQUEST				\$5,117,359			

Tier 1
\$4,312,563

Tier 2
\$683,813

Tier 1 Maximum (94% of Renewal Demand)	\$4,312,563
Tier 2 (6% of Renewal Demand (\$259,436) + DV Bonus max (\$195,777) + Bonus max (\$228,600))	\$683,813
Planning Grant	\$137,160
TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDING	\$5,133,536

The 2019 ranking approach prioritizes preserving Permanent Supportive Housing projects and projects that support HUD mandated functions (HMIS and Coordinated Entry), and utilizes Reallocation and Bonus funds to expand services funding for high performing PSH projects and the Coordinated Intake project. The Coordinated Intake expansion project will partially fund a new staff position to help manage referrals to SRO projects not previously utilizing CCAN. Projects are prioritized and ranked by score in the following categories: (1) Renewal PSH; (2) Coordinated Intake; (3) HMIS; (4) New projects with PSH Reallocation funds; (5) Renewal Rapid Rehousing; (6) New projects with Bonus funds (DV Bonus and standard Bonus projects). If the DV Bonus project is awarded through the DV Bonus category, the project below it will move up in rank.

*HUD mandated projects and renewals without a full year of performance data were assigned the average score for ranking purposes.